# 505933698 02/25/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980416

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/13/2018	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution	Date
GENIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/13/2018	
NEWLY MERGED ENT		Α	
		Name Execution	Date
ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS		ONS, INC. 12/13/2018	
Name:	EW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY) ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	4300 HACIENDA DRIVE		
City:	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
		94588	
Postal Code:	94588		
	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	S Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	S Total: 1	Number 16398089	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	S Total: 1	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set th	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.   1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE	nt
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.   1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85755	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.   1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85755	nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   16398089   (520)229-4216   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   520-229-4419   karla.dirks@roche.com   KARLA DIRKS   ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC.   1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85755   P32651-US5	nt

## Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert\_of\_Merger\_Genia\_into\_RSS\_13Dec2018#page1.tif

source=Cert\_of\_Merger\_Genia\_into\_RSS\_13Dec2018#page2.tif



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCHE SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:37 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3279855 8100M SR# 20188157902

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny n. Same Summer at Same

Authentication: 204111058 Date: 12-17-18

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0562

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 12/14/2018 FILED 12:37 PM 12/14/2018 SR 20188157902 - File Number 3279855

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 (c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Genia Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4300 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 13th day of December 2018.

Kevin A. Marks Vice President & Secretary

**RECORDED: 02/25/2020**